CENTRAL LINCOLN PEOPLE'S UTILITY DISTRICT

AVOIDED COST OF POWER

SCHEDULE NM1 - Rate 100 Net Meter

SCHEDULE NM2 - Rate 190 Net Meter

SCHEDULE NM3 - Rate 200 Net Meter

SCHEDULE NM4 - Rate 300 Net Meter

SCHEDULE UTP – Utility Tie Point

AVAILABLE:

Throughout our service area in Lincoln, Lane, Douglas, and Coos Counties.

APPLICABLE TO:

All qualifying facilities with a generating design capacity of 200 kW or less. Tie Points with an agreement that specifies the Avoided Cost Rate.

RATES FOR SALE:

The District will sell energy and demand to any qualifying power producing facility on the same basis as to other customers, in the same class, who do not generate electricity. The Minimum Charge for the rate class will be in effect.

The Avoided Cost may also be used for selling energy through a Tie Point with a neighboring utility.

RATE FOR PURCHASE:

Any excess electrical energy generated by the Customer-generator on a Net Meter Rate and supplied to the District's distribution system shall be valued based upon the Avoided Cost. Any excess energy generated shall be credited to the Customer's account at the Avoided Cost in the January billing cycle.

CALCULATED RATE

The Avoided Cost of wholesale electric power purchased by the District is calculated each odd numbered year. The current value is 3.99 cents per kWh.

INTERCONNECTION:

The interconnection of a qualifying facility with the District's system will be permitted only under the conditions of service set forth in the District's Customer Service Policies, 6.C. Net Metered Customers and the terms of an agreement between the qualifying Net Metered Customer and the District.

TIE POINTS

Tie Points are only available to neighboring utilities and via agreement with the District.

NET METER

The net metering provision shall be available until the time that the total rated generating capacity used by the net-metered customers equals 0.5% of the District's 10-year peak kilowatt for the applicable rate class. Net metering is available on a first-come, first-served basis to any eligible customer that operates generating equipment.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Service under this schedule is subject to the District's Customer Service Policies available at clpud.org.

Adopted: April 20, 2022 Effective: May 1, 2022

Cancels: Avoided Cost of Power Adopted September 15, 2021 (Res. 982)

Resolution: 986